
Run By: Elizabeth Kuhn Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid TabulationProject Number: 2020-10
2020-21 General Drainage Maintenance

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's J & J Schlaegel, Inc. Trucco Construction Co., Inc. Danbert Inc.

Contract No:

Estimate 1250 East US Highway 36 3531 Airport Rd 8077 Memorial DrEngineer:
Urbana, OH  43078-8002 Delaware, OH  43015 Plain City, OH  43064

4:05 pm
7/23/2020     Page 1 of 10Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Group: A Site Work

239,310.00 3.00 23,931.00 3.00 23,931.0030.00 6.00 47,862.001001E00201 FCDE Clearing And Grubbing,005 7,977.00 SQYD

As Per PN
2,850.00 750.00 2,250.00 1,200.00 3,600.00950.00 780.00 2,340.00201E21800 Tree Removed,   18" Size010 3.00 EA

4,500.00 1,500.00 4,500.00 3,000.00 9,000.001,500.00 1,625.00 4,875.00201E23000 Tree Removed, 30" Size015 3.00 EA

6,150.00 1,800.00 5,400.00 3,500.00 10,500.002,050.00 3,000.00 9,000.00201E24800 Tree Removed, 48" Size020 3.00 EA

8,250.00 2,800.00 8,400.00 4,500.00 13,500.002,750.00 3,500.00 10,500.00201E26000 Tree Removed, 60" Size025 3.00 EA

1,200.00 350.00 1,050.00 300.00 900.00400.00 300.00 900.00201E26500 Stump Removed, 18" Size030 3.00 EA

1,800.00 450.00 1,350.00 500.00 1,500.00600.00 450.00 1,350.00201E26510 Stump Removed, 30" Size035 3.00 EA

2,250.00 650.00 1,950.00 800.00 2,400.00750.00 600.00 1,800.00201E26520 Stump Removed, 48" Size040 3.00 EA

3,150.00 750.00 2,250.00 1,000.00 3,000.001,050.00 700.00 2,100.00201E26530 Stump Removed, 60" Size045 3.00 EA

1,650.00 500.00 1,500.00 750.00 2,250.00550.00 1,086.20 3,258.60202E20010 Headwall Removed050 3.00 EA

600.00 12.00 360.00 25.00 750.0020.00 22.35 670.50202E23000 Pavement Removed055 30.00 SQYD

350.00 2.00 100.00 3.00 150.007.00 4.71 235.50202E30000 Walk Removed060 50.00 SQFT

2,250.00 550.00 1,650.00 600.00 1,800.00750.00 996.47 2,989.41202E58000 Manhole Removed065 3.00 EA

2,250.00 450.00 1,350.00 450.00 1,350.00750.00 996.47 2,989.41202E58100 Catch Basin Removed070 3.00 EA

2,250.00 450.00 1,350.00 500.00 1,500.00750.00 996.47 2,989.41202E58200 Inlet Removed075 3.00 EA

825.00 250.00 750.00 1,000.00 3,000.00275.00 418.72 1,256.16202E98100 Removal Misc.: Gate Removed080 3.00 EA
And Reerected

135.00 150.00 450.00 100.00 300.0045.00 239.26 717.78202E98200 Removal Misc.: Fence085 3.00 FT
Removed And Reerected

19,800.00 85.00 5,100.00 160.00 9,600.00330.00 376.51 22,590.60252E01000 Full Depth Rigid Pavement090 60.00 SQYD

Removal And Flexible
Replacement

600.00 10.00 1,000.00 2.50 250.006.00 7.18 718.00252E01500 Full Depth Pavement Sawing095 100.00 FT

300,170.00 64,691.00 89,281.00 119,142.37Sub-Total:

Group: B Drainage<5'

1,500.00 15.00 1,500.00 36.00 3,600.0015.00 17.74 1,774.00202E35101 Pipe Removed, 24" And Under,100 100.00 FT
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As Per PN
2,000.00 25.00 1,250.00 65.00 3,250.0040.00 21.57 1,078.50202E35201 Pipe Removed, Over 24", As105 50.00 FT

Per PN
6,000.00 950.00 5,700.00 1,800.00 10,800.001,000.00 1,183.13 7,098.78511E46600 Class C Concrete, Headwall110 6.00 CY

3,900.00 1,200.00 3,600.00 4,000.00 12,000.001,300.00 1,918.50 5,755.50602E20000 Concrete Masonry115 3.00 CY

55,000.00 67.00 67,000.00 79.00 79,000.0055.00 69.93 69,930.00611E02001 8" Conduit, Type C, 706.02 A120 1,000.00 FT
Per PN

36,000.00 57.00 34,200.00 64.00 38,400.0060.00 64.85 38,910.00611E04600 12" Conduit, Type C, 706.02125 600.00 FT
Or 707.33 As Per PN

78,000.00 70.00 84,000.00 68.00 81,600.0065.00 73.08 87,696.00611E06100 15" Conduit, Type C 706.02 O130 1,200.00 FT
707.33 As Per PN

162,500.00 75.00 187,500.00 74.00 185,000.0065.00 84.34 210,850.00611E07600 18" Conduit, Type C 706.02 O135 2,500.00 FT
707.33 As Per PN

11,200.00 135.00 10,800.00 151.00 12,080.00140.00 167.71 13,416.80611E10400 24" Conduit, Type B, 706.02140 80.00 FT

94,500.00 90.00 81,000.00 93.00 83,700.00105.00 103.75 93,375.00611E10600 24" Conduit, Type C 706..02145 900.00 FT
Or 707.33 As Per PN

5,750.00 105.00 5,250.00 111.00 5,550.00115.00 204.39 10,219.50611E13600 30" Conduit, Type C 706.02 O150 50.00 FT
707.33 As Per PN

7,800.00 2,250.00 6,750.00 4,200.00 12,600.002,600.00 3,192.62 9,577.86611E98150 Catch Basin, No. 3155 3.00 EA

7,200.00 2,450.00 7,350.00 3,200.00 9,600.002,400.00 2,247.89 6,743.67611E98180 Catch Basin, No. 3A160 3.00 EA

23,100.00 1,350.00 18,900.00 2,500.00 35,000.001,650.00 1,738.58 24,340.12611E98450 Catch Basin, 2-2A165 14.00 EA

4,500.00 1,500.00 4,500.00 2,400.00 7,200.001,500.00 1,611.54 4,834.62611E98470 Catch Basin, No. 2-2b170 3.00 EA

5,700.00 1,800.00 5,400.00 2,800.00 8,400.001,900.00 1,794.57 5,383.71611E98510 Catch Basin No. 2-3175 3.00 EA

6,600.00 2,150.00 6,450.00 3,300.00 9,900.002,200.00 2,104.42 6,313.26611E98540 Catch Basin, No. 2-4180 3.00 EA

1,875.00 550.00 1,650.00 550.00 1,650.00625.00 1,351.52 4,054.56611E98630 Catch Basin Adjusted To185 3.00 EA
Grade

3,225.00 1,200.00 3,600.00 1,300.00 3,900.001,075.00 4,239.23 12,717.69611E98634 Catch Basin Reconstructed To190 3.00 EA
Grade
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516,350.00 536,400.00 603,230.00 614,069.57Sub-Total:

Group: C Drainage >5' And <8'
2,000.00 20.00 2,000.00 58.00 5,800.0020.00 22.48 2,248.00202E35101 Pipe Removed, 24" And Under,195 100.00 FT

As Per PN
2,500.00 28.00 1,400.00 85.00 4,250.0050.00 27.02 1,351.00202E35201 Pipe Removed, Over 24", As200 50.00 FT

Per PN
4,050.00 1,650.00 4,950.00 4,900.00 14,700.001,350.00 2,288.13 6,864.39602E20000 Concrete Masonry205 3.00 CY

10,000.00 90.00 9,000.00 138.00 13,800.00100.00 141.14 14,114.00611E04400 12" Conduit, Type B, 706.02210 100.00 FT
Or 707.33

7,000.00 65.00 6,500.00 73.00 7,300.0070.00 95.14 9,514.00611E04600 12" Conduit, Type C, 706.02215 100.00 FT
Or 707.33 As Per PN

3,750.00 80.00 4,000.00 83.00 4,150.0075.00 168.67 8,433.50611E07600 18" Conduit, Type C 706.02 O220 50.00 FT
707.33 As Per PN

11,200.00 140.00 11,200.00 178.00 14,240.00140.00 191.00 15,280.00611E10400 24" Conduit, Type B, 706.02225 80.00 FT

5,250.00 95.00 4,750.00 98.00 4,900.00105.00 188.09 9,404.50611E10600 24" Conduit, Type C 706.02 O230 50.00 FT
707.33 As Per PN

6,250.00 110.00 5,500.00 118.00 5,900.00125.00 209.18 10,459.00611E13600 30" Conduit, Type C 706.02 O235 50.00 FT
707.33 As Per PN

8,100.00 2,450.00 7,350.00 4,700.00 14,100.002,700.00 3,500.28 10,500.84611E98150 Catch Basin, No. 3240 3.00 EA

8,250.00 2,850.00 8,550.00 3,500.00 10,500.002,750.00 2,643.88 7,931.64611E98180 Catch Basin, No. 3A245 3.00 EA

6,000.00 1,850.00 5,550.00 2,500.00 7,500.002,000.00 2,044.04 6,132.12611E98450 Catch Basin, 2-2A250 3.00 EA

5,550.00 1,750.00 5,250.00 2,800.00 8,400.001,850.00 1,902.25 5,706.75611E98470 Catch Basin, No. 2-2b255 3.00 EA

6,750.00 2,000.00 6,000.00 3,250.00 9,750.002,250.00 2,165.44 6,496.32611E98510 Catch Basin No. 2-3260 3.00 EA

7,500.00 2,450.00 7,350.00 3,800.00 11,400.002,500.00 2,565.01 7,695.03611E98540 Catch Basin, No. 2-4265 3.00 EA

94,150.00 89,350.00 136,690.00 122,131.09Sub-Total:

Group: D Erosion Control

2,000.00 100.00 2,000.00 120.00 2,400.00100.00 182.02 3,640.40601E21060 Tied Concrete Block Mat, Typ270 20.00 SQYD

2
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1,000.00 105.00 1,050.00 120.00 1,200.00100.00 135.97 1,359.70601E32000 Rock Channel Protection, Typ275 10.00 CY
A With Filter

2,200.00 105.00 2,100.00 120.00 2,400.00110.00 135.97 2,719.40601E32100 Rock Channel Protection, Typ280 20.00 CY
B With Filter

1,300.00 105.00 1,050.00 120.00 1,200.00130.00 135.97 1,359.70601E32200 Rock Channel Protection, Typ285 10.00 CY
C With Filter

1,350.00 105.00 1,050.00 120.00 1,200.00135.00 135.97 1,359.70601E32300 Rock Channel Protection, Typ290 10.00 CY
D With Filter

1,800.00 60.00 2,400.00 40.00 1,600.0045.00 91.64 3,665.60653E10000 Topsoil Furnished And Placed295 40.00 CY

1,320.00 150.00 1,200.00 220.00 1,760.00165.00 250.00 2,000.00659E00100 Soil Analysis Test300 8.00 EA

55,000.00 1.00 20,000.00 0.74 14,800.002.75 0.90 18,000.00659E10000 Seeding And Mulching305 20,000.00 SQYD

17,500.00 2.00 10,000.00 0.74 3,700.003.50 1.40 7,000.00659E10000 Seeding And Mulching, As Per310 5,000.00 SQYD

PN
2,080.00 750.00 2,400.00 520.00 1,664.00650.00 500.00 1,600.00659E20000 Commercial Fertilizer315 3.20 TN

1,925.00 250.00 1,375.00 190.00 1,045.00350.00 250.00 1,375.00659E31000 Lime320 5.50 ACRE

1,474.00 10.00 1,340.00 5.00 670.0011.00 75.00 10,050.00659E35000 Water325 134.00 MGAL

10,000.00 1.00 10,000.00 1.00 10,000.001.00 1.00 10,000.00832E30000 Erosion Control330 10,000.00 EA

98,949.00 55,965.00 43,639.00 64,129.50Sub-Total:

Group: E Landscaping
900.00 25.00 750.00 65.00 1,950.0030.00 25.00 750.00661E00100 Tree Seedling335 30.00 EA

300.00 250.00 750.00 85.00 255.00100.00 58.00 174.00661E19000 Deciduous Shrub, 12" Height340 3.00 EA

300.00 250.00 750.00 90.00 270.00100.00 62.00 186.00661E30000 Evergreen Shrub, 12" Height345 3.00 EA

1,980.00 750.00 2,250.00 1,070.00 3,210.00660.00 475.00 1,425.00661E40080 Deciduous Tree, 2" Caliper350 3.00 EA

900.00 550.00 1,650.00 880.00 2,640.00300.00 325.00 975.00661E50100 Evergreen Tree, 5' Height355 3.00 EA

4,380.00 6,150.00 8,325.00 3,510.00Sub-Total:

Group: F Incidentals

10,000.00 9,500.00 9,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00 10,966.37 10,966.37103E05000 Premium For Contract360 1.00 LS
Performance Bond And For
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Payment Bond
10,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00614E11000 Maintaining Traffic365 1.00 LS

1,600.00 90.00 1,800.00 90.00 1,800.0080.00 85.00 1,700.00614E11110 Law Enforcement Officer With370 20.00 HR
Patrol Car For Assistance

8,000.00 3,000.00 12,000.00 10,000.00 40,000.002,000.00 8,737.41 34,949.64624E15001 Mobilization, As Per PN375 4.00 EA

6,400.00 1,000.00 8,000.00 750.00 6,000.00800.00 1,845.12 14,760.96690E98000 Special - Locate Existing380 8.00 EA
Utilities, As Per PN

150,000.00 1.00 150,000.00 1.00 150,000.001.00 1.00 150,000.00SPECIAL-032 Contingency, As Per PN385 150,000.00 DOLL

186,000.00 197,300.00 227,800.00 222,376.97Sub-Total:

1,108,965.00 1,145,359.501,199,999.00 949,856.00Grand Total:

1,199,999.00Total Bid: 949,856.00 1,108,965.00 1,145,359.50
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.: 949,856.00 1,108,965.00 1,145,359.50

Difference from Low Vendor: 159,109.00 195,503.50
Total Subcontractors:
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Bid Date: Engineer's Double Z Constr. Co Complete General Darby Creek Excavating, Inc.
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Group: A Site Work

239,310.00 3.00 23,931.00 5.00 39,885.0030.00 3.50 27,919.501001E00201 FCDE Clearing And Grubbing,005 7,977.00 SQYD

As Per PN
2,850.00 1,200.00 3,600.00 750.00 2,250.00950.00 1,500.00 4,500.00201E21800 Tree Removed,   18" Size010 3.00 EA

4,500.00 3,000.00 9,000.00 1,500.00 4,500.001,500.00 3,500.00 10,500.00201E23000 Tree Removed, 30" Size015 3.00 EA

6,150.00 3,500.00 10,500.00 3,000.00 9,000.002,050.00 4,000.00 12,000.00201E24800 Tree Removed, 48" Size020 3.00 EA

8,250.00 4,500.00 13,500.00 5,000.00 15,000.002,750.00 5,000.00 15,000.00201E26000 Tree Removed, 60" Size025 3.00 EA

1,200.00 300.00 900.00 500.00 1,500.00400.00 350.00 1,050.00201E26500 Stump Removed, 18" Size030 3.00 EA

1,800.00 500.00 1,500.00 750.00 2,250.00600.00 550.00 1,650.00201E26510 Stump Removed, 30" Size035 3.00 EA

2,250.00 800.00 2,400.00 1,250.00 3,750.00750.00 900.00 2,700.00201E26520 Stump Removed, 48" Size040 3.00 EA

3,150.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 4,500.001,050.00 1,200.00 3,600.00201E26530 Stump Removed, 60" Size045 3.00 EA

1,650.00 500.00 1,500.00 750.00 2,250.00550.00 1,000.00 3,000.00202E20010 Headwall Removed050 3.00 EA

600.00 35.00 1,050.00 25.00 750.0020.00 60.00 1,800.00202E23000 Pavement Removed055 30.00 SQYD

350.00 10.00 500.00 4.00 200.007.00 20.00 1,000.00202E30000 Walk Removed060 50.00 SQFT

2,250.00 750.00 2,250.00 700.00 2,100.00750.00 2,000.00 6,000.00202E58000 Manhole Removed065 3.00 EA

2,250.00 750.00 2,250.00 500.00 1,500.00750.00 1,000.00 3,000.00202E58100 Catch Basin Removed070 3.00 EA

2,250.00 750.00 2,250.00 500.00 1,500.00750.00 1,000.00 3,000.00202E58200 Inlet Removed075 3.00 EA

825.00 350.00 1,050.00 1,000.00 3,000.00275.00 500.00 1,500.00202E98100 Removal Misc.: Gate Removed080 3.00 EA
And Reerected

135.00 150.00 450.00 30.00 90.0045.00 200.00 600.00202E98200 Removal Misc.: Fence085 3.00 FT
Removed And Reerected

19,800.00 200.00 12,000.00 150.00 9,000.00330.00 300.00 18,000.00252E01000 Full Depth Rigid Pavement090 60.00 SQYD

Removal And Flexible
Replacement

600.00 8.00 800.00 4.00 400.006.00 5.00 500.00252E01500 Full Depth Pavement Sawing095 100.00 FT

300,170.00 92,431.00 103,425.00 117,319.50Sub-Total:

Group: B Drainage<5'

1,500.00 16.00 1,600.00 20.00 2,000.0015.00 20.00 2,000.00202E35101 Pipe Removed, 24" And Under,100 100.00 FT
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As Per PN
2,000.00 32.00 1,600.00 30.00 1,500.0040.00 40.00 2,000.00202E35201 Pipe Removed, Over 24", As105 50.00 FT

Per PN
6,000.00 2,500.00 15,000.00 3,500.00 21,000.001,000.00 1,500.00 9,000.00511E46600 Class C Concrete, Headwall110 6.00 CY

3,900.00 2,100.00 6,300.00 3,500.00 10,500.001,300.00 2,000.00 6,000.00602E20000 Concrete Masonry115 3.00 CY

55,000.00 91.00 91,000.00 85.00 85,000.0055.00 75.00 75,000.00611E02001 8" Conduit, Type C, 706.02 A120 1,000.00 FT
Per PN

36,000.00 81.00 48,600.00 95.00 57,000.0060.00 60.00 36,000.00611E04600 12" Conduit, Type C, 706.02125 600.00 FT
Or 707.33 As Per PN

78,000.00 81.00 97,200.00 90.00 108,000.0065.00 70.00 84,000.00611E06100 15" Conduit, Type C 706.02 O130 1,200.00 FT
707.33 As Per PN

162,500.00 83.00 207,500.00 100.00 250,000.0065.00 80.00 200,000.00611E07600 18" Conduit, Type C 706.02 O135 2,500.00 FT
707.33 As Per PN

11,200.00 141.00 11,280.00 175.00 14,000.00140.00 160.00 12,800.00611E10400 24" Conduit, Type B, 706.02140 80.00 FT

94,500.00 100.00 90,000.00 110.00 99,000.00105.00 110.00 99,000.00611E10600 24" Conduit, Type C 706..02145 900.00 FT
Or 707.33 As Per PN

5,750.00 125.00 6,250.00 160.00 8,000.00115.00 300.00 15,000.00611E13600 30" Conduit, Type C 706.02 O150 50.00 FT
707.33 As Per PN

7,800.00 3,600.00 10,800.00 3,500.00 10,500.002,600.00 3,000.00 9,000.00611E98150 Catch Basin, No. 3155 3.00 EA

7,200.00 2,600.00 7,800.00 2,750.00 8,250.002,400.00 3,000.00 9,000.00611E98180 Catch Basin, No. 3A160 3.00 EA

23,100.00 2,400.00 33,600.00 1,500.00 21,000.001,650.00 3,000.00 42,000.00611E98450 Catch Basin, 2-2A165 14.00 EA

4,500.00 2,400.00 7,200.00 1,500.00 4,500.001,500.00 2,500.00 7,500.00611E98470 Catch Basin, No. 2-2b170 3.00 EA

5,700.00 2,800.00 8,400.00 3,000.00 9,000.001,900.00 4,000.00 12,000.00611E98510 Catch Basin No. 2-3175 3.00 EA

6,600.00 3,000.00 9,000.00 3,000.00 9,000.002,200.00 4,000.00 12,000.00611E98540 Catch Basin, No. 2-4180 3.00 EA

1,875.00 900.00 2,700.00 700.00 2,100.00625.00 1,000.00 3,000.00611E98630 Catch Basin Adjusted To185 3.00 EA
Grade

3,225.00 1,200.00 3,600.00 1,500.00 4,500.001,075.00 2,000.00 6,000.00611E98634 Catch Basin Reconstructed To190 3.00 EA
Grade
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516,350.00 659,430.00 724,850.00 641,300.00Sub-Total:

Group: C Drainage >5' And <8'
2,000.00 20.00 2,000.00 20.00 2,000.0020.00 40.00 4,000.00202E35101 Pipe Removed, 24" And Under,195 100.00 FT

As Per PN
2,500.00 40.00 2,000.00 30.00 1,500.0050.00 80.00 4,000.00202E35201 Pipe Removed, Over 24", As200 50.00 FT

Per PN
4,050.00 2,500.00 7,500.00 3,500.00 10,500.001,350.00 1,500.00 4,500.00602E20000 Concrete Masonry205 3.00 CY

10,000.00 99.00 9,900.00 115.00 11,500.00100.00 80.00 8,000.00611E04400 12" Conduit, Type B, 706.02210 100.00 FT
Or 707.33

7,000.00 87.00 8,700.00 100.00 10,000.0070.00 90.00 9,000.00611E04600 12" Conduit, Type C, 706.02215 100.00 FT
Or 707.33 As Per PN

3,750.00 99.00 4,950.00 110.00 5,500.0075.00 100.00 5,000.00611E07600 18" Conduit, Type C 706.02 O220 50.00 FT
707.33 As Per PN

11,200.00 151.00 12,080.00 185.00 14,800.00140.00 200.00 16,000.00611E10400 24" Conduit, Type B, 706.02225 80.00 FT

5,250.00 116.00 5,800.00 115.00 5,750.00105.00 180.00 9,000.00611E10600 24" Conduit, Type C 706.02 O230 50.00 FT
707.33 As Per PN

6,250.00 140.00 7,000.00 170.00 8,500.00125.00 400.00 20,000.00611E13600 30" Conduit, Type C 706.02 O235 50.00 FT
707.33 As Per PN

8,100.00 3,900.00 11,700.00 3,500.00 10,500.002,700.00 4,500.00 13,500.00611E98150 Catch Basin, No. 3240 3.00 EA

8,250.00 2,900.00 8,700.00 2,750.00 8,250.002,750.00 4,500.00 13,500.00611E98180 Catch Basin, No. 3A245 3.00 EA

6,000.00 2,700.00 8,100.00 1,500.00 4,500.002,000.00 4,500.00 13,500.00611E98450 Catch Basin, 2-2A250 3.00 EA

5,550.00 2,700.00 8,100.00 1,500.00 4,500.001,850.00 4,000.00 12,000.00611E98470 Catch Basin, No. 2-2b255 3.00 EA

6,750.00 3,100.00 9,300.00 3,000.00 9,000.002,250.00 4,000.00 12,000.00611E98510 Catch Basin No. 2-3260 3.00 EA

7,500.00 3,300.00 9,900.00 3,000.00 9,000.002,500.00 6,000.00 18,000.00611E98540 Catch Basin, No. 2-4265 3.00 EA

94,150.00 115,730.00 115,800.00 162,000.00Sub-Total:

Group: D Erosion Control

2,000.00 145.00 2,900.00 120.00 2,400.00100.00 40.00 800.00601E21060 Tied Concrete Block Mat, Typ270 20.00 SQYD

2
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1,000.00 125.00 1,250.00 120.00 1,200.00100.00 150.00 1,500.00601E32000 Rock Channel Protection, Typ275 10.00 CY
A With Filter

2,200.00 125.00 2,500.00 120.00 2,400.00110.00 150.00 3,000.00601E32100 Rock Channel Protection, Typ280 20.00 CY
B With Filter

1,300.00 125.00 1,250.00 120.00 1,200.00130.00 200.00 2,000.00601E32200 Rock Channel Protection, Typ285 10.00 CY
C With Filter

1,350.00 125.00 1,250.00 120.00 1,200.00135.00 200.00 2,000.00601E32300 Rock Channel Protection, Typ290 10.00 CY
D With Filter

1,800.00 64.00 2,560.00 30.00 1,200.0045.00 80.00 3,200.00653E10000 Topsoil Furnished And Placed295 40.00 CY

1,320.00 60.00 480.00 250.00 2,000.00165.00 200.00 1,600.00659E00100 Soil Analysis Test300 8.00 EA

55,000.00 2.25 45,000.00 0.90 18,000.002.75 2.25 45,000.00659E10000 Seeding And Mulching305 20,000.00 SQYD

17,500.00 4.00 20,000.00 0.90 4,500.003.50 3.25 16,250.00659E10000 Seeding And Mulching, As Per310 5,000.00 SQYD

PN
2,080.00 450.00 1,440.00 500.00 1,600.00650.00 1,000.00 3,200.00659E20000 Commercial Fertilizer315 3.20 TN

1,925.00 10.00 55.00 250.00 1,375.00350.00 400.00 2,200.00659E31000 Lime320 5.50 ACRE

1,474.00 20.00 2,680.00 75.00 10,050.0011.00 1.00 134.00659E35000 Water325 134.00 MGAL

10,000.00 1.00 10,000.00 1.00 10,000.001.00 1.00 10,000.00832E30000 Erosion Control330 10,000.00 EA

98,949.00 91,365.00 57,125.00 90,884.00Sub-Total:

Group: E Landscaping
900.00 40.00 1,200.00 25.00 750.0030.00 50.00 1,500.00661E00100 Tree Seedling335 30.00 EA

300.00 250.00 750.00 58.00 174.00100.00 1,000.00 3,000.00661E19000 Deciduous Shrub, 12" Height340 3.00 EA

300.00 250.00 750.00 62.00 186.00100.00 1,000.00 3,000.00661E30000 Evergreen Shrub, 12" Height345 3.00 EA

1,980.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 475.00 1,425.00660.00 1,200.00 3,600.00661E40080 Deciduous Tree, 2" Caliper350 3.00 EA

900.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 325.00 975.00300.00 2,000.00 6,000.00661E50100 Evergreen Tree, 5' Height355 3.00 EA

4,380.00 8,700.00 3,510.00 17,100.00Sub-Total:

Group: F Incidentals

10,000.00 17,600.00 17,600.00 7,000.00 7,000.0010,000.00 12,500.00 12,500.00103E05000 Premium For Contract360 1.00 LS
Performance Bond And For
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Payment Bond
10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.0010,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00614E11000 Maintaining Traffic365 1.00 LS

1,600.00 65.00 1,300.00 80.00 1,600.0080.00 100.00 2,000.00614E11110 Law Enforcement Officer With370 20.00 HR
Patrol Car For Assistance

8,000.00 23,000.00 92,000.00 18,000.00 72,000.002,000.00 10,000.00 40,000.00624E15001 Mobilization, As Per PN375 4.00 EA

6,400.00 800.00 6,400.00 425.00 3,400.00800.00 1,500.00 12,000.00690E98000 Special - Locate Existing380 8.00 EA
Utilities, As Per PN

150,000.00 1.00 150,000.00 1.00 150,000.001.00 1.00 150,000.00SPECIAL-032 Contingency, As Per PN385 150,000.00 DOLL

186,000.00 277,300.00 264,000.00 251,500.00Sub-Total:

1,268,710.00 1,280,103.501,199,999.00 1,244,956.00Grand Total:

1,199,999.00Total Bid: 1,244,956.00 1,268,710.00 1,280,103.50
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.: 1,244,956.00 1,268,710.00 1,280,103.50

Difference from Low Vendor: 295,100.00 318,854.00 330,247.50
Total Subcontractors:


